

# BID SUMMARY



This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: Hesperian/Springlake Railroad Crossing Improvements  
 PROJECT NO.: 150-38-325  
 BID NO.: 12-13.011

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Columbia Electric, Inc.		W. Bradley Electric, Inc.		Tennyson Electric, Inc.	
DATE: Wednesday, June 11, 2014			Date Approved: 5/15/14		1980 Davis Street		90 Hill Road		7275 National Drive, Suite A2	
TIME: 3:00 p.m.			Prepared by: N. Castelino		San Leandro, CA 94577		Novato, CA 94945		Livermore, CA 94550	
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office					Phone: (510) 430-9505		Phone: (415) 898-1400		Phone: (925) 606-1038	
					Fax: (510) 430-1860		Fax: (415) 493-2559		Fax: (925) 606-7655	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
1	Install curb and gutter per drawing 100 case 3101 including 2' tie in paving	200 LF	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$69.00	\$13,800.00	\$89.00	\$17,800.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00
2	Install sidewalk per drawing 100 case 3101	2,000 SF	\$14.00	\$28,000.00	\$16.75	\$33,500.00	\$16.00	\$32,000.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00
3	Install wheelchair ramp per drawing 106A and B case 3101 including truncated domes	750 SF	\$16.50	\$12,375.00	\$21.00	\$15,750.00	\$18.50	\$13,875.00	\$22.00	\$16,500.00
4	Traffic Control per Section 7-10.3	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$76,900.30	\$76,900.30	\$117,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
5	Furnish and Install Sign W110-11A mounted to (E) Street Light Pole	1 EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
6	Install Cast In Place domes per drawing 106c and 106D case 3101	12 EA	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$920.00	\$11,040.00	\$504.00	\$6,048.00	\$650.00	\$7,800.00
7	Install Vertical Curb per drawing 100 case 3101 including 2' tie in paving	80 EA	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$67.50	\$5,400.00	\$89.00	\$7,120.00	\$110.00	\$8,800.00
8	Install 4' Pedestrian Push Button Pole and Foundation per Drawing 500A and 500B Case 3101	2 EA	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$740.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
9	Install 3" Conduit per Section Section 306	50 LF	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
10	Install City Provided APS System and Push Buttons per Section 307-4.10	1 LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00



# BID SUMMARY

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: Hesperian/Springlake Railroad Crossing Improvements  
 PROJECT NO.: 150-38-325  
 BID NO.: 12-13.011

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Columbia Electric, Inc		W. Bradley Electric, Inc.		Tennyson Electric, Inc.	
DATE: Wednesday, June 11, 2014 TIME: 3:00 p.m. LOCATION: City Clerk's Office			Date Approved: 5/15/14 Prepared by: N. Castelino		1980 Davis Street San Leandro Phone: (510) 430-9505 Fax: (510) 430-1860		90 Hill Road Novato, CA 94945 Phone: (415) 898-1400 Fax: (415) 493-2559		7275 National Drive, Suite A2 Livermore, CA 94550 Phone: (925) 606-1038 Fax: (925) 606-7655	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
11	Furnish and Install Signal Head mounting Bracket per Section 307-4.6	7 EA	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$590.00	\$4,130.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$2,250.00	\$15,750.00
12	Install Stamped Colored Concrete per Section 303-6	50 SF	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
13	Install Driveway per drawing 102 case 3101	200 SF	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$17.00	\$3,400.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
14	Striping per Section 310	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,867.00	\$2,867.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
15	Furnish and Install AC pavement at RR panels per Section 302-5	60 TON	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$350.00	\$21,000.00	\$733.00	\$43,980.00	\$785.00	\$47,100.00
16	Remove and Salvage Pole Mounted Head per 307-4.6	8 EA	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
17	Furnish and Install Pedestrian Head per 307-4.6	4 EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$985.00	\$3,940.00
18	Furnish and Install Pullbox - No.5 per 307-2.4	2 EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
19	Furnish and Install Conductors/DLC Cable per 307-2.6	1730 LF	\$3.00	\$5,190.00	\$13.29	\$22,991.70	\$2.00	\$3,460.00	\$4.50	\$7,785.00
20	Furnish and Install Vehicle Head - 12" Sections with Backplate per 307-4.6	6 EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00
21	Remove (E) Pedestrian Push Button from Pole to Remain per Section 307-1.5	3 EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
22	Remove 4' Pedestrian Push Button Pole and Push Button	2 EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00



# BID SUMMARY

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: Hesperian/Springlake Railroad Crossing Improvements  
 PROJECT NO.: 150-38-325  
 BID NO.: 12-13.011

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Columbia Electric, Inc		W. Bradley Electric, Inc.		Tennyson Electric, Inc.	
DATE: Wednesday, June 11, 2014 TIME: 3:00 p.m. LOCATION: City Clerk's Office			Date Approved: 5/15/14 Prepared by: N. Castelino		1980 Davis Street San Leandro Phone: (510) 430-9505 Fax: (510) 430-1860		90 Hill Road Novato, CA 94945 Phone: (415) 898-1400 Fax: (415) 493-2559		7275 National Drive, Suite A2 Livermore, CA 94550 Phone: (925) 606-1038 Fax: (925) 606-7655	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
23	Furnish and Install 1B Pole per Drawing 500A and 500B Case 3101	1 EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,270.00	\$1,270.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
24	Fog Seal per Section 302-12	1 LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,355.00	\$5,355.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
25	Furnish and Install Pedestrian Barricade per Caltrans detail ES-7Q Type 1	2 EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$790.00	\$1,580.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
26	Furnish and Install Street Light Pole - 15TS and LED Street Light per Drawing 500A and 500B Case 3101	1 EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,935.00	\$4,935.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
27	Furnish and Install Pedestrian Fence and Gates Per Addendum 1	4 EA	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,975.00	\$15,900.00	\$2,380.00	\$9,520.00 *	\$2,650.00	\$10,600.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>				<b>\$126,615.00</b>	<b>\$270,057.00</b>		<b>\$285,220.00 *</b>		<b>\$287,825.00</b>	
<b>SUBCONTRACTORS:</b>					Crusader Fence Co. Suarez & Munoz Construction Breneman Inc. Bayside Stripe & Seal		Bayside stripe Golden Bay Construction Raper Electrical Supply		Golden Bay Bayside Stripe	
<b>SECURITIES:</b>					10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond	
<b>NOTES:</b>					** Addendum #1 Received		* Math Error Corrected		** Addendum #1 Received	

Reviewed by:  Date: 6/12/2014  
 Nicole Castelino, Project Manager  
 Reviewed by:  Date: 6/12/2014  
 Nick Thom, Senior Engineer